
 

2025-2026 Rehearsal & Performance Calendar 
Regular Monday rehearsals are 5:00-6:30pm in the FCS Presentation Room unless otherwise noted. 

Monday, August 25: Kickoff Camp + Rehearsal 5:00-7:00pm 
Monday, September 1: No Rehearsal — Labor Day 
Monday, September 8: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, September 15: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, September 22: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, September 29: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, October 6: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, October 13: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, October 20: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, October 27: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, November 3: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Saturday, November 8: Fall Show @ Knott’s Berry Farm—9AM-8PM 
Monday, November 10: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, November 17: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, November 24: No Rehearsal — Thanksgiving Break 
Monday, December 1: FCLYO Rehearsal (MUSIC ROOM) 
Monday, December 8: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Saturday, December 13: Glendora Christmas Parade 8:00-11:00am 
Sunday, December 14: Christmas Concert @ FCS—Call time 3:30pm; Start time 6:00pm 
Monday, December 15: FCLYO Christmas Party 5-6PM 
Monday, December 22—Monday, December 29: No Rehearsal — Christmas Break  
Monday, January 5: FCLYO Rehearsal (Chamber Groups) 
Monday, January 12: FCLYO Rehearsal (Chamber Groups) 
Monday, January 19: No Rehearsal — Martin Luther King Holiday 
Monday, January 26: FCLYO Rehearsal (Chamber Groups) 
Monday, February 2: FCLYO Rehearsal (Chamber Groups) 
Monday, February 9: Chamber Music Dinner Fundraiser 
      Rehearsal 5:00-6:00pm; Performance/Dinner 6:00-8:00pm 
Monday, February 16: No Rehearsal — Presidents’ Day 
Monday, February 23: No Rehearsal — FCS Theater Production Week 
Monday, March 2: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, March 9: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, March 16: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, March 23: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, March 30: No Rehearsal — Spring Break 
Monday, April 6: No Rehearsal — Easter Break 
Monday, April 13: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Monday, April 20: No Rehearsal — FCS Junior High Camp Week 
Monday, April 27: FCLYO Rehearsal 
Sunday, May 3: Spring Concert @ FCS—Call time 3:30pm; Start time 6:00pm 
Monday, May 4: FCLYO Tour Prep Rehearsal* 
Monday, May 11: FCLYO Awards Night 5-6PM (MUSIC ROOM) 
Monday, May 18: No Rehearsal - FCS Preschool Spring Sing 
Monday, May 25: No Rehearsal — Memorial Day 
Monday, June 1: FCLYO Tour Prep Rehearsal* 
Monday, June 8: FCLYO Tour Prep Rehearsal* 
Monday, June 15: Tour Showcase + Travelers Meeting* 
      Rehearsal 5:00-6:00pm; Performance/Meeting 6:00-7:00pm 
Wednesday, June 17—Sunday, June 21: HAWAII TOUR*


